<u> </u>	5001142				
(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)	200253668632				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	11/12/1301042009 **160.00				
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	ALLANAY OF A				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	F PH 12: 20				
	NOV 1 3 2013 1 CLINE				
Office Use Only					

### COVER LETTER

#### TO: Registration Section

Division of Corporations

## SUBJECT: WERCS PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Paul Montgomery, Esq. Name of Person

#### WERCS PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, LLC

Firm/Company

23 British American Boulevard

Address

Latham, New York 12110

City/State and Zip Code

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Paul Montgomery, Esq.	, .	at	.(	518		449-1628
Name of Person		Area Co	de &	Daytim	e Te	lephone Number

MAILING ADDRESS:

Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee &

\$130.00 Filing Fee & \$1 Certificate of Status Ce

\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

	VERCS PROFESSIONAL S			م ، معنی رو ا
(Name of Foreign Limited Liabi	lity Company; must include "Li	imited Liability Company," "L.	L.C.," or "LLC.")	н н. <u>.</u>
ame unavailable, enter alternate nar ent of the managers or managing m apany," "L.L.C," "LLC.")				
,	З			
urisdiction under the law of which i ompany is organized)	foreign limited liability	(FEI number, if app	licable)	
06/28/2004	5	perpetual Duration: Year limited liability of		-
(Date of Organization)	) (I ex	Duration: Year limited liability of tist or "perpetual")	company will cease to	
(Date first t (See sections	ransacted business in Florida, i 608.501 & 608.502 F.S. to det	f prior to registration.) ermine penalty liability)	ALC: No	- 
···:	23 British American E	loulevard		
Latham, New Y	ork 12110		U YO	د ج سیس
f limited liability company is	(Street Address of Prin	· · ·	C PH P:	
he name and usual business a	ddresses of the managing	members or managers are	as follows: $\sim$	
The WERLS, L	TD			
23 British Am	erican Blvd			• ·
Latham, NY 12	2110		· · ·	•
attached is an original certificate of ex nisdiction under the law of which it is ation of the certificate under oath of the	organized. (A photocopy is not	acceptable. If the certificate is in		cords in
Nature of business or purpose	es to be conducted or pron	noted in Florida: <u>compute</u>	er software support	•
· ·				

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608,408(3), F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

The WERCS, LTD Typed or printed name of signee

# CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

#### WERCS PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, LLC

If unavailable, the alternate to be used in the state of Florida is: ...

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:

	Corporate Resea (Name)	· · · ·		
. •	• •			
	55 Office Plaza I	Drive		
Florida Street	Address (P.O. Box	NOT ACCE	PTABLE)	
			•	
Tallahassee	. रन	• • •	32301	

76H E107

:21 41

 $\sim$ 

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

City/State/Zi

(Signature)

- \$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application
- \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

# State of New York Department of State } ss:

I hereby certify, that WERCS SERVICES, LLC. a NEW YORK Limited Liability Company filed Articles of Organization pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Law on 06/28/2004, and that the Limited Liability Company is existing so far as shown by the records of the Department.

A Certificate of Amendment WERCS SERVICES, LLC., changing its name to WERCS PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, LLC, was filed 09/08/2004.



≫÷ >F 3

WITNESS my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 01st day of November two thousand and thirteen.

antimy Sicilina

Executive Deputy Secretary of State